
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  

MINISTRY OF ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 791 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.06.2019 

 

COMPANIES IN IT SECTOR 

  

791      SHRIMATI   RAMA  DEVI; 

            SHRI  GIRIDHARI  YADAV: 

 

Will the Minister of Electronics and Information Technology be pleased to state: 

 

(a)    whether  many companies are working without registration in the Information 

Technology (IT) sector and the Government does not have control over them; 

 

(b)    if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and 

 

(c)    the action taken by the Government in this regard along with its outcome? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

 

    MINISTER OF ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

(SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD) 
 

 

(a):    Government has no information  with regard to companies working  without  

registration in Information Technology (IT) Sector. 

 

(b)  and (c):    Do not arise. 
 

******* 

  



 


